WJTV News Channel 12 - Yokena - Jeff Davis Water District Boil Water Notice

Yokena - Jeff Davis Water District Boil Water Notice

Posted: Updated:
Warren County -

Due to the recent loss in water pressure due ti installing a new creek crossing on Dogwood Road the Yokena-Jeff Davis Water District has issued a precautionary boil water advisory until further notice for the following area:

 

*  From 13385 Highway 61 South to the Big Black River, this includes both sides of the highway and the West end of Dogwood Road.

 

 

THIS ADVISORY AFFECTS APPROXIMATELY 100 CONNECTIONS ON THE YOKENA- JEFF DAVIS WATER SYSTEM.

 

This is a precautionary advisory. This notice does not mean that your water is unsafe, but it does mean that you must take precaution and boil your water before use. All customers are advised to boil their drinking water until adequate pressure is restored to the system. Water should be brought to a rolling boil for one minute for the following: cooking or baking, making ice cubes, taking medication, brushing teeth, washing food, mixing baby formula or food, mixing juices or drinks feeding pets, washing dishes and all other consumption.

 

RESIDENTS WILL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY WHEN THE ADVISORY IS LIFTED.

Powered by WorldNow

1820 TV Road
Jackson, MS 39204

Telephone: 601.372.6311
Fax: 804.819.5569
Email: wjtvnews@wjtv.com

Can't find something?
Powered by WorldNow
All content © Copyright 2000 - 2014 Media General Communications Holdings, LLC. A Media General Company.